Date of Instruction 27 February 2017 

Client Reference Ben Hawkins 

Valuation Summary. 
Date of Inspection & 
Valuation 

Relevant as at 1 June 2016 
Refer to Assumptions / Qualifications 
- Date of Valuation 

PSP 1082 
Accumulative Assessed 
Value “Before” 

$461,310,000 (Exclusive of 
GST) 
Four Hundred and Sixty One Million 
Three Hundred and Ten Thousand 
Dollars 

PSP 1082 
Accumulative Assessed 
Value “After” 

$420,665,000 (Exclusive of 
GST) 
Four Hundred and Twenty Million Six 
Hundred and Sixty Five Thousand 
Dollars 

PSP 1085 
Accumulative Assessed 
Value “Before” 

$58,840,000 (Exclusive of 
GST) 
Fifty Eight Million Eight Hundred and 
Forty Thousand Dollars 

PSP 1085 
Accumulative Assessed 
Value “After” 

$57,560,000 (Exclusive of 
GST) 
Five Million Five Hundred and Sixty 
Thousand Dollars 

Prepared By. 
Thomson Maloney & Partners Pty Ltd 
T/A Charter Keck Cramer 

Claudio Petrocco